

## City of Abilene Abilene-Taylor County Public Health District Advisory Board

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Abilene-Taylor County Public Health District Advisory Board to be held on Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 1:00 PM at 850 N 6th Street, First Floor, Conference Room, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes

Approval of the minutes from the February 19, 2019 meeting.

- 3. Agenda Items:
  - 1. <u>Update:</u> Introduction of new Health Advisory Board member, Councilmember Travis Craver (Dr. Robert Hawley, Board Chair)
  - 2. <u>Update & Discussion:</u> Presentation of the Texas Physical Activity and Nutrition Grant Work Plan and new Health Administration Specialist Kristi McQueen (Christine Lucio, Assistant Health Director)
  - 3. <u>Update & Discussion:</u> Vector Control Program update and Phase Response Protocol, National Association of County and City Health Officials (NACCHO) grant award (Annette Lerma, Health Services Director and Terri Auger, Environmental Health Manager)
  - 4. <u>Update & Discussion:</u> Public Health Emergency Preparedness upcoming training for mass casualty situations (Annette Lerma, Health Services Director and Nate Lester, Public Health Emergency Preparedness Coordinator)
  - 5. <u>Update & Possible Action:</u> Discussion of gaps in caring of indigent populations and possible long term solutions (Dr. Peter Norton, Medical Health Authority and Cari Waller, Nurse Program Manager)
  - 6. Discussion & Possible Action: Information on new dental van providing services in parking lots (Dr. Robert Hawley, Board Chair)
  - 7. <u>Update:</u> Introduce the "Get To Know" Abilene Taylor County Public Health District (ATCPHD) handout as an informative handout for the general public that explains what ATCPHD does with the description of all the programs available (Christine Lucio, Assistant Health Services Director)
- 4. Adjournment

1. Next meeting date November 19, 2019 at 1:00 p.m.

## NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending the Abilene-Taylor County Public Health District Advisory Board meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Please contact 325-676-6220. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 676-6360.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 16th day of August 2019, at 8:35 a.m.

Erin Day

Assistant City Secretary